


Andrew Jonic, AIA
Assoc. Principal

1/3/231/12/2023



Recommended for ToB approval
6/10/22
Andy Jonic





LAMBRIAN CONSTRUCTION Corp.

General Contractors
420 Turnpike Street ‐ CANTON, MA 02021

Tel: (781) 461‐1100  /  Fax: (781) 461‐9885

June 10, 2002

WILLIAM RAWN ASSOCIATES, Architects Inc.
27 School Street
BOSTON, MA 02108

Project:
BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL ‐ 3RD FLOOR RENOVATIONS & QUAD REPAIRS
115 Greenough Street
BROOKLINE , MA 02445

OBJECT:

Note: 

Cost for engineering details of cores: EXCLUDED

Cost of core repairs/infill: EXCLUDED

Item # DESCRIPTION Unit QTY $ / unit Subtotal TOTAL

Quote:

See LOTHROP Quote, dated 06/10/2022

A) Core samples for Engineering assessment  LS 1 $3,250.00 $3,250.00

C) Additional Shoring Scope LS 1 $2,475.00 $2,475.00

Subtotal $5,725.00

G.C. Fees (10%)   ‐   ADD % 10.00% $572.50

$6,297.50

Bond Fee (1.5%)   ‐   ADD % 1.50% $94.46

TOTAL $6,391.96 $6,391.96

SAY: $6,392.00

NOTE:
B) Deduct GPR Technology, per attached quote LS 1 $850.00 $850.00

Sincerely,

Alex Galanos ‐ Project Manager

Lambrian Construction, Corp

COP 04 ‐ CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 

Cost to perform coring services at pit (spinkler room) for additional testing and shoring reinforcement of pit and 

tunnel

TOTAL  ADD AMOUNT:   Six Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Two Dollars

Recommended for approval by the Town of
Brookline

A. Jonic 
6/13/22
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Alex Galanos

From: Andrew Jonic <AJonic@rawnarch.com>
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 1:31 PM
To: Alex Galanos
Cc: Tony Guigli; andyvo@hillintl.com; Parks, Ian; Warrington, Martin; Anthony Whitman; James Cusolito; 

Jim Lambrianidis
Subject: RE: BHS_ 00834-22 CO-1 Proposal for Pit Coring

Categories: BROOKLINE H.S.

Hi Alex, 
 
Our comments: 
 
The engineer for the shoring company should submit a proposed detail to infill the cores.  Another firm can fill them in; 
however the “fix” should come from the shoring structural engineer. 
Other than that, please submit the proposal formally like the other changes orders we’ve reviewed today. 
 
Andy 
 
Andrew Jonic AIA 
Senior Associate 
c. 617.548.4275 
 
 

 
   

27 School Street 
Second Floor 
Boston, MA 02108 
t. 617.423.3470 
www.rawnarch.com 

 

From: Alex Galanos <agalanos@lambrian.com>  
Sent: Friday, June 10, 2022 12:45 PM 
To: Andrew Jonic <AJonic@rawnarch.com> 
Cc: Tony Guigli <tguigli@brooklinema.gov>; andyvo@hillintl.com; Parks, Ian <IanParks@hillintl.com>; Warrington, 
Martin <MartinWarrington@hillintl.com>; Anthony Whitman <awhitman@lambrian.com>; James Cusolito 
<jcusolito@lambrian.com>; Jim Lambrianidis <jlambrianidis@lambrian.com> 
Subject: BHS_ 00834‐22 CO‐1 Proposal for Pit Coring 
 

[External] 

 

Andrew, 
 
Please see Lothrop’s proposal below for additional work to be performed at the Pit in the basement. 
Please review and let us know if it is acceptable to proceed. I will prepare a change order. 
 
 
Thank you, 
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ALEX  GALANOS 
Project Manager / Estimator 
 
Lambrian Construction Corp. 
420 Turnpike Street  
Canton, MA 02021 
T. 781-461-1100  
F. 781-461-9885 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Hi Alex, 

Please find pricing for our team to perform coring services at Brookline High School below as requested: 

 

a.) Core Samples for Engineering Assessment: 

1. Subcontractor GPRS, Inc to provide service to identify slab thicknesses, identify stratum, define 
location of structural elements in slab, and locate underground utilities if present where coring 
samples must be taken at three (3) locations; 

2. Coring drill equipment rental; 
3. One (1) foreman for one (1) 8‐hour shift to take core samples at three (3) locations; 
4. Engineer's recommendations shall be provided for repair to coring locations; 
5. Repair to locations where core samples must be taken to be performed by others. 

 
TOTAL PRICE.................  $3,250.00  LUMP SUM 
 
 
b.) Deduction if GPR technology provides adequate information 
Reduce the total price listed above in item "b" if GPR technology provides adequate information and coring is 
not required. 
 
TOTAL DEDUCTION.........................  ($850.00)  LUMP SUM  

 

 

c.) Additional Shoring Scope: 

This price includes additional labor and equipment required to modify design, install, and remove shoring 
inside 6' W X 20' L X 53" deep cavity in the fire protection room. 
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TOTAL PRICE.............  $2,475.00  LUMP SUM 

 

 

 

Thank you, 

 
Patrick 
 
Patrick R. Lothrop 

President & CEO 
Lothrop Companies, Inc 
30 Winter Street 
Malden, MA 02148‐1426 
 
Cell: (617) 817‐0356 
Office: (781) 324‐3021  
Fax: (781) 324‐3021 
Web: www.lothropco.com 
 
Scaffolding & Shoring Specialists | Lothrop Co 
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Alex Galanos

From: Alex Galanos
Sent: Thursday, June 16, 2022 12:09 PM
To: Andrew Jonic
Cc: Colleen de Matta; Mark Borreliz; Tony Guigli; andyvo@hillintl.com; Parks, Ian; Kalous, Paul 

(PaulKalous@hillintl.com); Jim Lambrianidis
Subject: RE: BROOKLINE HS_ Tiles Proposal Breakdown

Andrew, 
 
Per your request, below is he cost breakdown: 

 Furnish & Install cost of New Tiles: $40,310.00 
 Cost of Cleaning, Prep and Installation of Salvaged Tiles: $41,055.00 
 Cost to Repair & Clean existing Tiles @ 3rd Floor Corridor: $ 27,435.00 

 
 
Let me know if you have any questions. 
 
 
Thank you, 
 
ALEX  GALANOS 
Project Manager / Estimator 
 
Lambrian Construction Corp. 
420 Turnpike Street  
Canton, MA 02021 
T. 781-461-1100  
F. 781-461-9885 
 

 
 
 

From: Andrew Jonic <AJonic@rawnarch.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, June 14, 2022 11:40 AM 
To: Alex Galanos <agalanos@lambrian.com> 
Cc: Colleen de Matta <CdeMatta@rawnarch.com>; Mark Borreliz <mborreliz@rawnarch.com>; Tony Guigli 
<tguigli@brooklinema.gov>; andyvo@hillintl.com; Parks, Ian <IanParks@hillintl.com>; Kalous, Paul 
(PaulKalous@hillintl.com) <PaulKalous@hillintl.com>; Jim Lambrianidis <jlambrianidis@lambrian.com> 
Subject: RE: BROOKLINE HS_ Tiles Proposal 
 

Hi Alex, 
 
There is a total of 480 sq ft of tile to be installed on this project and 5,100 sq ft of walls to be cleaned.  Please ask the 
subcontractor to separate the cleaning/repair of existing cost from the cost of installing new and/or salvaged tile. 
 
Thank you, 
 
Andy 
 
Andrew Jonic AIA 



LAMBRIAN CONSTRUCTION Corp.

General Contractors
420 Turnpike Street ‐ CANTON, MA 02021

Tel: (781) 461‐1100  /  Fax: (781) 461‐9885

July 14, 2022

WILLIAM RAWN ASSOCIATES, Architects Inc.
27 School Street
BOSTON, MA 02108

Project:
BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL ‐ 3RD FLOOR RENOVATIONS & QUAD REPAIRS
115 Greenough Street
BROOKLINE , MA 02445

OBJECT:

Item # DESCRIPTION Unit QTY $ / unit Subtotal TOTAL

Quote:

See NG ENVIRONMENTAL proposal , date 06/16/2022 LS 1 $2,092.00 $2,092.00

Subtotal  $2,092.00

GC Fees  % 10.00% $209.20

Subtotal  $2,301.20

Bond Fee (1.5%)   ‐   ADD % 1.50% $34.52

TOTAL $2,335.72 $2,335.72

SAY: $2,336.00

Sincerely,

Alex Galanos ‐ Project Manager

Lambrian Construction, Corp

PCO #08

Demolition of Corridor Fire Doors @ Phase 1, not shown on drawings, Per RFI 011 response.

TOTAL  ADD AMOUNT:  Two Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six Dollars.

Recommended for ToB approval.

Andy Jonic
7/14/2022

Hill recommended for ToB approval



9 Osgood Street, Lawrence, MA 01843 
Office 978-794-7922 Fax 978-794-7923 

 

       

Date: 06/16/2022 

To Alex Galanos 
 Estimator/Project Manager 
     Lambrian Construction 
Project:     Brookline High School 
Re:      COR # 2 Shoring 

PROPOSAL SUMMARY: 

NG Environmental Contractors, LLC is pleased to submit this proposal for the aforementioned project, to be completed 
for the lump sum of $ 2,194.37 (Two Thousand One Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents) for the scope 
or work listed below in this proposal. NG Environmental Contractors will supply all labor, equipment, materials, and 
disposal to complete the scope of work listed below. NG Environmental Contractors will require the owner to provide 
power and water to complete this scope of work listed in this proposal. Please note: Proposal is based on prevailing 
wage rates and void after ninety (90) days. 

 
SCOPE OF WORK 
Man Hours                                            20   
Rate per hour                       $         68.00 
Sub Total                               $     1,360.00 
Burden (35.03%)                 $         476.41 
Total Labor                           $      1,836.41 
 
Materials                               $           00.00 
Equipment                             $        150.00 
Disposal                                  $           0.00 
Sub Total                                $    1,896.41 
OH $ P (15%)                          $       297.96 

Gran Total:                             $    2,194.37 

Respectfully submitted  

 

Nolberto Galicia 

NG Environmental Contractors Inc 





Lambrian Construction Corp.
420 Turnpike Street
Canton, Massachusetts 02021
P: (781) 461-1100
F: 781 461-9885

Project: 22-009 BROOKLINE High School Expansion -
3rd Floor Renovation & Quad Repairs

115 Greenough Street
BROOKLINE, Massachusetts 02445

 
 

RFI #11: Corridor partition & Doors - Demo status
 

Status Open   

To Submittals Admin WRA (William Raw Associates,
Architects Inc.) 

From Alexandre Galanos (Lambrian Construction Corp.)
420 Turnpike Street
Canton, Massachusetts 02021

Date Initiated May 3, 2022 Due Date May 6, 2022

Location Project Stage Course of Construction

Cost Impact Yes (Unknown) Schedule Impact TBD

Spec Section Cost Code

Drawing Number Reference

Linked Drawings  

Received From  

Copies To Mark Borreliz (William Raw Associates, Architects Inc.), James Cusolito (Lambrian Construction Corp.), Colleen DeMatta
(William Raw Associates, Architects Inc.), Theodore Eliopoulos (Lambrian Construction Corp.), Alexandre Galanos (Lambrian
Construction Corp.), Nolberto Galicia (NG Environmental Contractors LLC), Tony Guigli (TOWN OF BROOKLINE), Andrew Jonic
(William Raw Associates, Architects Inc.), Paul Kalous (Hill International, Inc.), James Lambrianidis (Lambrian Construction
Corp.), Mark Sacco (TOWN OF BROOKLINE), Robert Veilleux (NG Environmental Contractors LLC), Andy Vo (Hill International,
Inc.), Martin Warrington (Hill International, Inc.), Robert Wear (Willian Rawn Associates, Architecs Inc.), Anthony Whitman
(Lambrian Construction Corp.) 

 
 
Activity
 
Question Question from Alexandre Galanos Lambrian Construction Corp. on Tuesday, May 3, 2022 at 05:00 PM EDT
  Per Demo contractor, the corridor partitions and doors were not shown to be removed on the drawings.

Per our field meeting with the architect on Monday 5/2, Lambrian was informed that these doors and partitions need to be
demolished.
See photos and email attached.
Please advise how to proceed

  Attachments
RFI011_BHS_photo2.jpg, RFI011_BHS_photo1.jpg, RFI 11 NG environmental.pdf

 
  Awaiting an Official Response

 

 
Lambrian Construction Corp. Page 1 of 1 Printed On: May 4, 2022 10:17 AM EDT

   

WRA Response:

1. The northern portion of the non-structural archway was
shown to be demolished in the demolition drawings. 
Please see A008 and A003.

2. The doors and partitions for the remainder of the
non-structural archway should be demolished.

See additional comments on the attached photos.

-Andy Jonic
WRA
5/5/22

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220503210033_production_3354586031.jpg?sig=65d75bee977c656025ff8176ee6cb36eb1d3d5101e2d4c894eb1c1af569ce83d
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220503210033_production_3354586017.jpg?sig=ba1974ebc8a01ca18881b1d77dd9c662b9d6eb27a7bf2985d2b00bb4f75cf598
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220503210033_production_3354586009.pdf?sig=50711864f4dd06d75c12814503b3ca47dc27d13eddcacbe1ef994313194208f1
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Alex Galanos

From: Nolberto Galicia <ngalicia@ngenvironmental.com>
Sent: Tuesday, May 3, 2022 4:38 PM
To: Alex Galanos; Nolberto Galicia; David Cacciola; Dane Hanson; Nick Rio; Anthony Whitman; James 

Cusolito; Jim Lambrianidis
Subject: RE: BROOKLINE_Demo Door at Corridor

Hi Alex,  
This doors and partitions was supposed to stay at the original drawings.  So how you want to proceed submit a COR or 
T&M. 
 
Please advise.  
 
Thanks 
 
NG 
 
 
 
Sent from my T‐Mobile 5G Device 

 
 
‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ Original message ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐ 
From: Alex Galanos <agalanos@lambrian.com>  
Date: 5/3/22 4:24 PM (GMT‐05:00)  
To: Nolberto Galicia <ngalicia@ngenvironmental.com>, Robert Veilleux <rveilleux@ngenvironmental.com>, David 
Cacciola <david.cacciola@gmail.com>, Dane Hanson <dhanson@eecne.com>, Nick Rio <nickr@pjdionne.com>, Anthony 
Whitman <awhitman@lambrian.com>, James Cusolito <jcusolito@lambrian.com>, Jim Lambrianidis 
<jlambrianidis@lambrian.com>  
Subject: BROOKLINE_Demo Door at Corridor  
 

To demo, HVAC, electrical and plumbing trades: 

  

Per Architect’s site visit last Monday 5/2, these doors and partitions at corridor need to be demolished. 

Please coordinate all necessary disconnections (if any) in order for Demo to proceed 

  

Please coordinate with the site superintendents as needed. 

Tony Whitman – Shift 1 superintendent – cell: (978) 502-0464 

Jim Cusolito – Shift 2 superintendent – cell: (781) 662-4273 
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Thank you, 

  

ALEX  GALANOS 

Project Manager / Estimator 

  

Lambrian Construction Corp. 

420 Turnpike Street  

Canton, MA 02021 

T. 781-461-1100  

F. 781-461-9885 

  

The linked image cannot be displayed.  The file may have been moved, renamed, or deleted. Verify that the link points to the correct file and location.

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone 
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DEMOLITION
PLANS TO
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REMOVED.

PER THIS
RFI REMOVE
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LAMBRIAN CONSTRUCTION Corp.

General Contractors
420 Turnpike Street - CANTON, MA 02021

Tel: (781) 461-1100  /  Fax: (781) 461-9885

July 14, 2022

WILLIAM RAWN ASSOCIATES, Architects Inc.

27 School Street

BOSTON, MA 02108

Project:

BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL - 3RD FLOOR RENOVATIONS & QUAD REPAIRS

115 Greenough Street

BROOKLINE , MA 02445

OBJECT:

Item # DESCRIPTION Unit QTY $ / unit Subtotal TOTAL

Quote:

See NG ENVIRONMENTAL proposal , date 06/30/2022 LS 1 $1,007.84 $1,007.84

Subtotal $1,007.84

GC Fees % 10.00% $100.78

Subtotal $1,108.62

Bond Fee (1.5%)   -   ADD % 1.50% $16.63

TOTAL $1,125.25 $1,125.25

SAY: $1,125.00

Sincerely,

Alex Galanos - Project Manager

Lambrian Construction, Corp

PCO #10

Demolition of Corridor Doors Not Show on Drawings between Rooms 368 & 373, per RFI 058 Response.

TOTAL  ADD AMOUNT:  One Thousand One Hundred Twenty Five Dollars.

Recommended for Town of Brookline approval

7/14/22
A Jonic

Hill recommended for ToB approval.



9 Osgood Street, Lawrence, MA 01843 
Office 978-794-7922 Fax 978-794-7923 

 

       

Date: 06/30/2022 

To Alex Galanos 
 Estimator/Project Manager 
     Lambrian Construction 
Project:     Brookline High School 
Re:      COR # 5 Demo Corridor fire case no in plans 

PROPOSAL SUMMARY: 

NG Environmental Contractors, LLC is pleased to submit this proposal for the aforementioned project, to be completed 
for the lump sum of $1,007.84 (One Thousand Seven Dollars and Eighty-Four Cents) for the scope or work listed below in 
this proposal. NG Environmental Contractors will supply all labor, equipment, materials, and disposal to complete the 
scope of work listed below. NG Environmental Contractors will require the owner to provide power and water to 
complete this scope of work listed in this proposal. Please note: Proposal is based on prevailing wage rates and void 
after ninety (90) days. 

 
SCOPE OF WORK 
Man Hours                                           9  
Rate per hour                       $         68.00 
Sub Total                               $        612.00 
Burden (35.03%)                 $         214.38 
Total Labor                           $         826.38 
 
Materials                               $          00.00 
Equipment                             $         00.00 
Disposal                                  $         50.00 
Sub Total                                $       876.38 
OH $ P (15%)                          $      131.46 

Gran Total:                             $     1,007.84 

Respectfully submitted  

 

Nolberto Galicia 

NG Environmental Contractors Inc 





Lambrian Construction Corp.
420 Turnpike Street
Canton, Massachusetts 02021
P: (781) 461-1100
F: 781 461-9885

Project: 22-009 BROOKLINE High School Expansion -
3rd Floor Renovation & Quad Repairs

115 Greenough Street
BROOKLINE, Massachusetts 02445

 
 

RFI #58: Door & wall Demo @ Corridor Phase 1
 

Status Open   

To Submittals Admin WRA (William Raw Associates,
Architects Inc.) 

From Alexandre Galanos (Lambrian Construction Corp.)
420 Turnpike Street
Canton, Massachusetts 02021

Date Initiated Jun 27, 2022 Due Date Jun 27, 2022

Location Project Stage Course of Construction

Cost Impact Yes (Unknown) Schedule Impact No

Spec Section Cost Code

Drawing Number Reference

Linked Drawings  

Received From Robert Veilleux (NG Environmental Contractors
LLC)

Copies To Vicky Arana (NG ENVIRONMENTAL CONTRACTORS INC), Mark Borreliz (William Raw Associates, Architects Inc.), James
Cusolito (Lambrian Construction Corp.), Colleen DeMatta (William Raw Associates, Architects Inc.), Theodore Eliopoulos
(Lambrian Construction Corp.), Alexandre Galanos (Lambrian Construction Corp.), Nolberto Galicia (NG Environmental
Contractors LLC), Tony Guigli (TOWN OF BROOKLINE), Andrew Jonic (William Raw Associates, Architects Inc.), Paul Kalous
(Hill International, Inc.), James Lambrianidis (Lambrian Construction Corp.), Mark Sacco (TOWN OF BROOKLINE), Andy Vo (Hill
International, Inc.), Martin Warrington (Hill International, Inc.), Robert Wear (Willian Rawn Associates, Architecs Inc.) 

 
 
Activity
 
Question Question from Alexandre Galanos Lambrian Construction Corp. on Monday, Jun 27, 2022 at 12:21 PM EDT
  URGENT

Per attached Drawing A003, doors and Wall in corridor Phase1 are not shown to be demolished. Dwg A023 shows tiles only
to be demolished.
Please Confirm demolition of entire wall and doors.
 
 

  Attachments
A023.pdf, RFI058_BHs_Door Demo @ Corridor Ph1.jpg, A003.pdf

 
  Awaiting an Official Response

 

 
Lambrian Construction Corp. Page 1 of 1 Printed On: Jun 27, 2022 12:56 PM EDT

   

Demolish entire wall and doors.  

Mark Borreliz, AIA    WRA    2022-06-27

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220627162135_production_3444679857.pdf?sig=e313e6c244782b0f1cb4c39c304f7208940f6e84a7c1d567ead5e32861154911
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220627162135_production_3444679851.jpg?sig=1b7ffc6cbc8d309cf18c311579eba1bda60b7a83b1eb3bbbd45c1431da93367e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/prostore/20220627162135_production_3444679748.pdf?sig=3e8fd33477e7320078491006682e9c32c463efe7bf4c4760cbf9449d1779e394


Demolish archway and
doors







LAMBRIAN CONSTRUCTION Corp.

General Contractors
420 Turnpike Street ‐ CANTON, MA 02021

Tel: (781) 461‐1100  /  Fax: (781) 461‐9885

November 11, 2022

WILLIAM RAWN ASSOCIATES, Architects Inc.

27 School Street

BOSTON, MA 02108

Project:

BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL ‐ 3RD FLOOR RENOVATIONS & QUAD REPAIRS

115 Greenough Street

BROOKLINE , MA 02445

OBJECT:

Item # DESCRIPTION Unit QTY $ / unit Subtotal Subtotal TOTAL

Quote:

See WINDSOR's quote ‐ dated 08/01/22, COR 2854‐3R1 LS 1 $19,160.00 $19,160.00

See attached email, dated 11/11/22

Materials: ADD

Wood Studs or Metal Studs supports 2x4 LF 700 $0.95 $665.00

Fasteners, Drill Bits, Glue, Etc. LS 1 $350.00 $350.00

Subtotal $1,015.00 $1,015.00

Labor: ADD

Install Wood Studs and P‐Lam back panels

2 carpenters @ 2 hrs per bench alcove ‐ 14 Alcoves hrs 56 $83.42 $4,671.52

Insurance and Tax on Labor (30%) % 30% $1,401.46

Subtotal $6,072.98 $6,072.98

SUBTOTAL $26,247.98

G.C. Fees (5%)   ‐   ADD % 5.00% $1,312.40

$27,560.37

Bond Fee (1.5%)   ‐   ADD % 1.50% $413.41

SUBTOTAL $27,973.78

TOTAL

SAY: $27,974.00

Sincerely,

Alex Galanos ‐ Project Manager

Lambrian Construction, Corp

PCO #30 R

Per RFI 71‐R1 Response:

Provide P‐LAM back panels @ the back of corridor benches (14 locations)  ‐ not shown on initial documents.

TOTAL  ADD AMOUNT:  Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four Dollars.

Recommended for approval by the Town of Brookline
November 11, 2022
Andrew Jonic
William Rawn Associates, Architects Inc.

Hill recommends ToB approval



To: Date:

Company: Project:

Job #:

Phone: Subject:

Amount

Furnish 19,160.00$     

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

‐

19,160.00$     

5% 958.00             

5% 958.00             

‐$                 

5% ‐                   

Engineering ‐$                 

Other ‐                   

Delivery ‐                   

21,076.00$     

Profit

Overhead

Installation

Profit

Please note that work will not begin without an Authorized / Signed Change Order as this is only an Estimate

Material

The Contract is changed as follows:

Description of Change

1. Added Plam panels at 14 bench locations

781.461.1100

Change Order Request

2458 - 3R1

Alex Galanos 8/1/2022

Lambrian Brookline High School

420 Turnpike Street 2458

Canton, MA 02021

RFI‐71 Alcove Benches



1

Alex Galanos

From: Thomas  Heaney <TJH@windsorwoodworking.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 9, 2022 1:02 PM
To: jimlambrianidis@lambrian.com; Alex Galanos
Subject: Bench backs
Attachments: COR 2458-3R1.pdf

Hi Jim, 
 
Please see the attached COR for the backs of the benches. We can take off the overhead and profit to help reduce the 
cost but that is the most we can take off this number. Also please keep in mind that if another millworker or trade is to 
work on these benches that would void our warranty for them  
 
Thank you 
 
‐Tom 
  



LAMBRIAN CONSTRUCTION Corp.

General Contractors
420 Turnpike Street ‐ CANTON, MA 02021

Tel: (781) 461‐1100  /  Fax: (781) 461‐9885

November 3, 2022

WILLIAM RAWN ASSOCIATES, Architects Inc.

27 School Street

BOSTON, MA 02108

Project:

BROOKLINE HIGH SCHOOL ‐ 3RD FLOOR RENOVATIONS & QUAD REPAIRS

115 Greenough Street
BROOKLINE , MA 02445

OBJECT:

Item # DESCRIPTION Unit QTY $ / unit Subtotal Subtotal TOTAL

Quote:

See F&L Landscaping's Quote / PCO#1, dated 10/20/22 LS 1 $1,212.00 $1,212.00

Materials: ADD

N/A

Labor: ADD
N/A

Subtotal $1,212.00

G.C. Fees (5%)   ‐   ADD % 5.00% $60.60

$1,272.60

Bond Fee (1.5%)   ‐   ADD % 1.50% $19.09

TOTAL $1,291.69

SAY: $1,292.00

Sincerely,

Alex Galanos ‐ Project Manager

Lambrian Construction, Corp

PCO #57

F&L Landscaping

Per Field Bulletin 24: Replace Planting @ Quad.

TOTAL  ADD AMOUNT:  One Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Two Dollars.

Recommended for approval by the Town of
Brookline

11/03/2022
Andrew Jonic
William Rawn Associates



Proposal

Date

10/20/2022

Proposal #

PCO#!

Brookline High School
115 Greenough St.
Brookline, MA 02445

F & L Landscaping Corporation
10 Rex Drive
Braintree, MA 02184

Thank you for considering our proposal.

Phone # 781-843-2522
asullivan@fandllandscaping.com

Web Site

www.FandLLandscaping.com

Total

Description Total

Lambrian Construction
Brookline High School
115 Greenough St, Brookline MA 02445

We will provide the labor, materials and equipment to:
-supply and install 1 each 5' Common Witch Hazel
-supply and install 25 each 1 gallon Big Blue Lilyturf

For the total lump sum of: 1,212.00

$1,212.00
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